# CH \$865.00 208233

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Maya Group, Inc.		11/20/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rosenthal & Rosenthal, Inc.	
Street Address:	1370 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2082336	BABY ACADEMY
Registration Number:	4393139	BLASTERPRO
Serial Number:	88099499	CANDY SNAPS
Registration Number:	4393138	COLOR SPLASHERZ
Registration Number:	5313444	CUTIE STIX
Registration Number:	4810852	EMOJI ICONS
Registration Number:	4766094	EMOJI ICONS
Serial Number:	88098439	FOODIE ROOS
Serial Number:	87621271	FRYIN FLYIN DONUTS
Serial Number:	87933673	H2OBEEZ
Registration Number:	5473492	HOW TO WOW! SHOW
Serial Number:	87661724	M
Registration Number:	4634074	MAKE YOUR CASE
Registration Number:	4634073	MAKE YOUR CASE
Serial Number:	87661703	MAYA GAMES
Registration Number:	4635182	MAYA GROUP
Registration Number:	5257784	MAYA SPORTS
Registration Number:	5177689	MAYA TOYS
Serial Number:	87442492	MONKEY TRIX

TRADEMARK REEL: 006497 FRAME: 0150

900477092

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87933701	OBEEZ	
Registration Number:	4687114	ORBEEZ	
Registration Number:	3827979	ORBEEZ	
Serial Number:	87621233	ORBEEZ BOUNCE HOUSE	
Registration Number:	5028155	ORBEEZ CRUSH	
Serial Number:	87726503	ORBEEZ SQUEEZABLES	
Serial Number:	87690409	ORBEEZ WOW WORLD	
Serial Number:	87933694	ORBIES	
Registration Number:	5078892	POM POM WOW	
Serial Number:	87769250	SHOOT THE POOP!	
Registration Number:	5192535	STICK PULL WOW	
Serial Number:	87775503	SUPER SWEET SHOPPE	
Serial Number:	87693344	WOWZER SURPRISE	
Registration Number:	4150840	XPLODERZ	
Registration Number:	5429409	ZORBEEZ	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	520009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=12-10-18 Maya Group - TM#page1.tif source=12-10-18 Maya Group - TM#page2.tif source=12-10-18 Maya Group - TM#page3.tif source=12-10-18 Maya Group - TM#page4.tif source=12-10-18 Maya Group - TM#page5.tif

SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, THE MAYA GROUP, INC. located at 14520 Delta Lane, Huntington Beach, CA 92647, a

corporation formed under the laws of California (the "Company"), has adopted, used and is using the marks annexed

hereto as Schedule A (the "Marks"), and

WHEREAS, the Company is obligated to Rosenthal & Rosenthal of California, Inc. (the "Factor") located

2018, as amended and/or supplemented (the "Factoring Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company is seeking to increase its credit extension pursuant to the Factoring Agreement,

and the Company is now granting to the Factor a security interest in the Marks, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the

Company does hereby grant to the Factor a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the Marks, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations as defined in the

Factoring Agreement and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof.

The Company expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Factor with respect

to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Factoring Agreement.

Dated: NIV- 20 , 2018

[notary page to follow]

IP Short Form, pg. 1

A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	e verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the etruthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Ormal	
al , n. 19 a	and Marketin
	ertin Allen Eckstun
Date N. I. D.	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	OK-TA
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that he/sbe/they executed the same in ther/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ed, executed the instrument.
C	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
MARTIN ALAN ECKSTEIN V	VITNESS my hand and official seal.
Notary Public - California	~ ^ ^
Los Angeles County 2 Commission # 2148483	(Nest 1) Peters
My Comm. Expires Apr 7, 2020	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this is	IONAL  Information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than	Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:
	y.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

# SCHEDULE A

# (Trademarks and Domain Names in the United States)

Serial	Reg. Number	Word Mark	Filing Date
75031413	2082336	BABY ADACEMY	December 12, 1995
85520871	4393139	BLASTERPRO	January 19, 2012
88099499		CANDY SNAPS	August 30, 2018
85520870	4393138	COLOR SPLASHERZ	January 19, 2012
87238114	5313444	CUTIE STIX	November 15, 2016
86126439	4810852	EMOJI ICONS	November 22, 2013
86126433	4766094	EMOJI ICONS	November 22, 2013
88098439		FOODIE ROOS	August 30, 2018
87621271		FRYIN FLYIN DONUTS	September 25, 2017
87933673		H2OBEEZ	May 23, 2018
87500404	5473492	HOW TO WOW! SHOW	June 22, 2017
87661724		М	October 26, 2017
86126425	4634074	MAKE YOUR CASE	November 22, 2013
86126417	4634073	MAKE YOUR CASE	November 22, 2013
87661703		MAYA GAMES	October 26, 2017
85890494	4635182	MAYA GROUP	March 29, 2013
87163975	5257784	MAYA SPORTS	September 7, 2016
86884370	5177689	MAYA TOYS	January 23, 2016
87442492		MONKEY TRIX	May 9, 2017
87933701	ar consumer	OBEEZ	May 23, 2018
86167926	4687114	ORBEEZ	January 16, 2014
77902487	3827979	ORBEEZ	December 29, 2009
87621233		ORBEEZ BOUNCE HOUSE	September 25, 2017
86638816	5028155	ORBEEZ CRUSH	May 22, 2015
87726503		ORBEEZ SQUEEZABLES	December 19, 2017
87690409		ORBEEZ WOW WORLD	November 18, 2017
87933694		ORBIES	May 23, 2018
86638812	5078892	POM POM WOW	May 22, 2015
87769250		SHOOT THE POOP!	January 24, 2018
86921250	5192535	STICK PULL WOW	February 26, 2016
87775503		SUPER SWEET SHOPPE	January 30, 2018
87693344		WOWZER SURPRISE	November 21, 2017
85112791	4150840	XPLODERZ XPLODERZ	August 20, 2010
12.21 1 2 1 27 1	4 100040	VLTANEUT	AUQUSCZU, ZUTU

**Domain Names** 

IP Short Form, pg. 3

# SCHEDULE B

(Patents in United States)

NONE

IP Short Form, pg. 4

# Schedule C

(Copyrights in the United States)

**NONE** 

IP Short Form, pg. 5

**RECORDED: 12/10/2018**